

# Final Bill

54

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Const of work - Const of road					
From Chandpur to Gidaha					
Similar - - -					
Agency - M/L O.M. S.M. S.O. Construct.					
Agreement No - 8240/111654/21.22					
Date of work - 10.03.2021					
Date of completion - 09.03.2022.					
Measurement - Nil					
Height - 20.12.22					
R.S.					

Abstract of cost	
1) Const of reference	
Working benchmark -	
0.75 KM wide Page - (42)	
Ch. 8240.79 / KM - - -	Rs. 62572
2) Const of reference	
Pillars - - -	
0.750 KM wide Page (42)	
Ch. 4505.21 / KM - - -	Rs. 3379.
3) cleaning & grubbing of	
road/land - - -	
0.22 Hect. wide Page (42)	
Ch. 5112.76 / Hect - - -	Rs. 117612

Attested  
  
 26/12/22

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
$\frac{21}{(22)}$ Plv & fixing masonry digg board —					
02 nos wide page (48)					
Ch. 12473.82/each —				Rs. 24948.00	
$\frac{22}{(23)}$ Plv & fixing masonry maint. board —					
02 nos wide page (48)					
Ch. 12473.82/each —				Rs. 24948.00	
$\frac{23}{(24)}$ Plv & fixing board triangular board —					
08 nos wide page (49)					
Ch. 3515.24/each —				Rs. 28122.00	
$\frac{24}{(25)}$ Plv & fixing board rectangular board —					
02 nos wide page (49)					
Ch. 4182.02/each —				Rs. 8364.00	
$\frac{25}{(26)}$ Plv & fixing 900mm wide octagon board —					
02 nos wide page (49)					
Ch. 8128.38/each —				Rs. 16278.00	
$\frac{26}{(27)}$ Planting of (road, by road side —					
00 nos wide page (50)					
Ch. 819.92/each —				Rs. 49195.00	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
97 (92) earth work in excavation for foundation 103.65 m <sup>2</sup> vide page (50) @ Rs. 269.27/m <sup>2</sup> ————— Rs. 27864.2					
98 (93) sand filling in foundation 8.61 m <sup>2</sup> vide page (50) @ Rs. 600.57/m <sup>2</sup> ————— Rs. 2848.2					
99 (94) 1st P.C.C. near grade in foundation etc — 8.09 m <sup>2</sup> vide page (51) @ Rs. 5715.42/m <sup>2</sup> ————— Rs. 46238.2					
100 (95) 1st R.C.C. near grade in box cell — 39.75 m <sup>2</sup> vide page (51) @ Rs. 7117.05/m <sup>2</sup> ————— Rs. 282903.2					
101 (96) 1st Back filling behind abutment I — 20.10 m <sup>2</sup> vide page (57) @ Rs. 2725.99/m <sup>2</sup> ————— Rs. 54792.2					
102 (97) 1st weep holes — etc — 38 nos vide page (52) @ Rs. 82.05/each ————— Rs. 3117.2					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
33 (112) P.V. laying boundary approx ———					
15.90 m <sup>2</sup> vide Page (52)					
Qr. 3478.45 / 4 <sup>2</sup>				Rs	64798 <sup>2</sup>
34 (113) P.V. supplying fittings, plants 10x10 box ———					
2.222 m <sup>2</sup> vide Page (52)					
Qr. 49115.86 / m <sup>2</sup>				Rs	1339392
				Rs	4356336 <sup>2</sup>
Add GST @ 12%				Rs	522760 <sup>2</sup>
Add Crel @ 1%				Rs	43563 <sup>2</sup>
Add S. Fee				Rs	54390 <sup>2</sup>
				Rs	4977049 <sup>2</sup>
Less 0.20% below				Rs (-)	9954 <sup>2</sup>
				Rs	4967095 <sup>2</sup>
Less Previous Payment				Rs (-)	4805221
				Rs	361874 <sup>2</sup>
<u>Total:</u>					
20.12.22					
J.E.					

Attested  
  
 26/12/22